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UIL Region II Cross Country Championships
October 28, 2019

Results by RunFAR Racing Services, Inc. RunFAR Racing Services, Inc.
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Overall Finish List - Boys
5A BOYS

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier

1 1 1776 Will Muirhead Lucas Lovejoy 14:59.30 4:48/M 12 TM

2 2 1762 Chris�an Rivera Kaufman 15:11.91 4:52/M 12 TM

3 3 1737 Wya� Wingard Frisco Reedy 15:18.56 4:54/M 12 TM

4 4 1822 Tanner Henderson Midlothian 15:21.95 4:55/M 12 IND

5 5 1677 Gudisa Adnow Dallas Conrad 15:26.30 4:57/M 12 IND

6 6 1773 Brady Laboret Lucas Lovejoy 15:31.31 4:58/M 12 TM

7 (< 5) 1861 Owen Likins Texarkana Texas 15:31.59 4:59/M 12 IND

8 (< 5) 1714 Kevin Curry Frisco 15:32.71 4:59/M 10 IND

9 7 1833 Brian Ramirez Mount Pleasant 15:45.60 5:03/M 12 IND

10 8 1678 Chala Dandena Dallas Conrad 15:46.61 5:03/M 11 IND

11 9 1782 Adan Hernandez Lu�in 15:49.63 5:04/M 11 IND

12 10 1766 Preston Williamson Kaufman 15:52.18 5:05/M 12 TM

13 11 1745 Cayden Marsh Frisco Wakeland 15:53.78 5:06/M 11 TM

14 (< 5) 1727 Brayden Kennedy Frisco Memorial 16:00.16 5:08/M 9 IND

15 (< 5) 1726 Jotham Asmerom Frisco Memorial 16:00.76 5:08/M 11 IND

16 12 1868 Kendrick Sco� Waco University 16:06.63 5:10/M 11 IND

17 13 1721 Zach Moore Frisco Liberty 16:06.79 5:10/M 12

18 14 1742 Na� Enright Frisco Wakeland 16:07.65 5:10/M 10 TM

19 15 1770 Whitson Bedell Lucas Lovejoy 16:07.84 5:10/M 12 TM

20 16 1772 Grant Gueller Lucas Lovejoy 16:09.38 5:11/M 12 TM

21 (< 5) 1666 Osbaldo Garcia Dallas Adams 16:11.98 5:12/M 12

22 17 1827 Geovanni Calderon Mount Pleasant 16:19.01 5:14/M 9

23 18 1857 Chris�an Palomino Sulphur Springs 16:20.81 5:14/M 12

24 19 1692 Jose De Luna De La Cruz Dallas Jefferson 16:24.58 5:16/M 10

25 20 1717 Jahson Ferguson Frisco Liberty 16:26.19 5:16/M 12

26 21 1862 Maximus Aus�n Waco University 16:26.60 5:16/M 10

27 22 1771 Erik Day Lucas Lovejoy 16:26.65 5:16/M 12 TM

28 23 1708 Figo Ramirez Dallas Sunset 16:27.97 5:17/M 11

29 24 1734 Garrick Spieler Frisco Reedy 16:29.84 5:17/M 9 TM

30 25 1834 Daniel Robles Mount Pleasant 16:30.37 5:17/M 10

31 26 1809 Jesus Escamilla-Camargo Mesquite West Mesquite 16:32.94 5:18/M 10

32 27 1731 Luke Lawson Frisco Reedy 16:34.30 5:19/M 11 TM

33 28 1774 Trevor Malik Lucas Lovejoy 16:34.61 5:19/M 11 TM
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34 29 1837 Ernesto Garcia Nacogdoches 16:35.63 5:19/M 11

35 30 1769 John Armstrong Lucas Lovejoy 16:35.67 5:19/M 11 TM

36 (< 5) 1715 Soham Pa�l Frisco Heritage 16:37.38 5:20/M 11

37 31 1656 Jesus Arellano Corsicana 16:38.37 5:20/M 12

38 (< 5) 1843 Sergio Flores Red Oak 16:38.98 5:20/M 12

39 32 1688 Ethan Moss Dallas Highland Park 16:39.66 5:20/M 11

40 33 1663 Jarell Jennings Corsicana 16:41.07 5:21/M 10

41 34 1729 Cameron Hunter Frisco Reedy 16:41.50 5:21/M 12 TM

42 35 1790 Graydon Cowgill McKinney North 16:41.91 5:21/M 11

43 36 1789 Anthony Berardesco McKinney North 16:43.06 5:21/M 11

44 37 1799 Sebas�an Aguilar Mesquite Poteet 16:45.27 5:22/M 12

45 38 1665 Jesus Sanchez Corsicana 16:45.71 5:22/M 9

46 39 1691 Pierce Whiteman Dallas Highland Park 16:47.72 5:23/M 12

47 40 1739 Duke Brinkley Frisco Wakeland 16:47.75 5:23/M 12 TM

48 41 1824 Seth Swick Midlothian 16:48.62 5:23/M 12

49 42 1786 Kristopher Murphy Lu�in 16:51.64 5:24/M 9

50 43 1761 Marshall Pate Kaufman 16:51.91 5:24/M 12 TM

51 44 1840 Jose Ramirez Nacogdoches 16:52.51 5:25/M 10

52 45 1826 Wes Wright Midlothian 16:52.88 5:25/M 12

53 46 1741 David Corujo Frisco Wakeland 16:53.15 5:25/M 10 TM

54 47 1764 Edwin Rivera Kaufman 16:53.43 5:25/M 9 TM

55 (< 5) 1711 Damian Moreno Denison 16:53.67 5:25/M 12

56 48 1706 Cesar Montoya Dallas Sunset 16:54.15 5:25/M 12

57 49 1851 Chase�n Winston Royse City 16:55.63 5:26/M 10

58 50 1752 Samuel Hawthorne Hallsville 16:56.09 5:26/M 10

59 (< 5) 1712 Ethan Reed Forney 16:56.74 5:26/M 9

60 51 1841 Eduardo Vazquez Nacogdoches 16:57.50 5:26/M 10

61 52 1865 Jayden Deleon Waco University 16:58.44 5:26/M 11

62 (< 5) 1759 Nathan Ford Joshua 16:59.84 5:27/M 11

63 53 1832 Gill Landaverde Mount Pleasant 17:00.07 5:27/M 11

64 54 1787 Isaiah Rojo Lu�in 17:00.50 5:27/M 10

65 55 1784 Brandon Jaime Lu�in 17:01.22 5:27/M 9

66 56 1694 Rodriguez Jimen Leonardo Dallas Jefferson 17:02.23 5:28/M 11

67 (< 5) 1768 Blake Couch Longview Pine Tree 17:02.67 5:28/M 12

68 57 1723 Smukh Sa�sh Frisco Liberty 17:02.75 5:28/M 11

69 58 1816 Joe Morales Mesquite West Mesquite 17:03.61 5:28/M 11

70 59 1788 Kalynn Turner Lu�in 17:03.78 5:28/M 12

71 60 1746 Chris Thomas Frisco Wakeland 17:04.59 5:28/M 11 TM

72 61 1667 Yait Armendariz Dallas Adamson 17:05.14 5:29/M 10

73 62 1738 Bryan Bayles Frisco Wakeland 17:05.65 5:29/M 12 TM

74 63 1728 Aiden Gonzalez-Rodiles Frisco Reedy 17:06.28 5:29/M 10 TM

75 64 1845 Harley Branch Royse City 17:07.07 5:29/M 12

76 65 1817 Trenton Blackerby Midlothian 17:07.54 5:29/M 11

77 (< 5) 1842 Sebas�an Calderon Red Oak 17:07.93 5:29/M 11

78 66 1803 Juan Mar�nez Mesquite Poteet 17:11.37 5:31/M 11

79 67 1673 Daniel Nieto Dallas Adamson 17:13.17 5:31/M 12

80 68 1856 Jose Mejia Sulphur Springs 17:13.40 5:31/M 10

81 69 1765 Jayson Tucker Kaufman 17:16.31 5:32/M 12 TM

82 (< 5) 1767 Colton Taylor Lindale 17:18.94 5:33/M 11

83 (< 5) 1757 Kevin Nava Jacksonville 17:19.25 5:33/M 10

84 70 1872 Bryce Hurley Wylie East 17:20.07 5:33/M 10

85 71 1780 Raul Alverez Lu�in 17:20.44 5:33/M 11

86 72 1724 Devansh Saxea Frisco Liberty 17:21.01 5:34/M 10

87 73 1725 Luke Small Frisco Liberty 17:21.15 5:34/M 12

88 74 1792 Ethan Larkin McKinney North 17:21.44 5:34/M 12

89 (< 5) 1756 Marco Hernandez Jacksonville 17:23.16 5:34/M 10

90 (< 5) 1655 Jose Hernandez Carrollton Turner 17:23.63 5:34/M 11

91 75 1747 Jack Winne Frisco Wakeland 17:24.80 5:35/M 10 TM

92 76 1876 Alex Wood Wylie East 17:26.07 5:35/M 12

93 77 1720 Chance Moore Frisco Liberty 17:26.76 5:36/M 9

94 (< 5) 1758 Joseph Aguirre Joshua 17:27.84 5:36/M 10

95 78 1798 Parker Williams McKinney North 17:29.37 5:36/M 12
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96 79 1676 Kevin Soto Dallas Adamson 17:31.21 5:37/M 11

97 80 1813 Felix Huizache Mesquite West Mesquite 17:31.40 5:37/M 11

98 81 1693 Kevin Galvan Dallas Jefferson 17:32.00 5:37/M 10

99 82 1864 Manuel Coronado Waco University 17:32.79 5:37/M 11

100 83 1815 Juan Mar�nez Mesquite West Mesquite 17:33.85 5:38/M 12

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier

101 84 1730 Emmi� Kenney Frisco Reedy 17:35.20 5:38/M 11 TM

102 85 1670 Gerardo Diaz Dallas Adamson 17:35.96 5:38/M 12

103 86 1781 Chris�an Gonzalez Lu�in 17:36.59 5:39/M 12

104 87 1830 Antonio Landaverde Mount Pleasant 17:37.56 5:39/M 12

105 88 1671 Elian Dominguez Dallas Adamson 17:38.37 5:39/M 12

106 89 1796 Riley Thompson McKinney North 17:38.61 5:39/M 12

107 90 1719 Andrew Jauregui Frisco Liberty 17:40.31 5:40/M 9

108 91 1755 Alex Pennington Hallsville 17:41.69 5:40/M 12

109 92 1695 Joan Longoria Dallas Jefferson 17:42.84 5:41/M 10

110 93 1821 Caden Grisham Midlothian 17:43.21 5:41/M 10

111 94 1870 Zalyn Hamilton Wylie East 17:43.43 5:41/M 11

112 95 1811 Johan Gu�errez Mesquite West Mesquite 17:43.87 5:41/M 11

113 96 1754 Ellio� Norwood Hallsville 17:44.41 5:41/M 12

114 97 1686 Thomas Kerr Dallas Highland Park 17:44.76 5:41/M 9

115 98 1750 Chris Derr Hallsville 17:45.05 5:41/M 12

116 99 1818 Caeleb Bridgins Midlothian 17:45.43 5:41/M 10

117 100 1854 Camden Fuller Sulphur Springs 17:46.08 5:42/M 11

118 101 1685 Bre� Jacot Dallas Highland Park 17:50.63 5:43/M 12

119 102 1867 Leo Gonzales Waco University 17:51.56 5:43/M 11

120 103 1675 Alexis Soto Dallas Adamson 17:54.13 5:44/M 11

121 104 1760 Adan Gu�errez Kaufman 17:55.84 5:45/M 10 TM

122 105 1800 Reo Bowman Mesquite Poteet 17:56.85 5:45/M 12

123 106 1795 Tyler Semler McKinney North 17:57.09 5:45/M 12

124 (< 5) 1654 Jordy Muniz Carrollton Creekview 17:57.71 5:45/M 12

125 (< 5) 1697 Emmanuel Garcia Dallas Kimball 17:58.45 5:46/M 10

126 107 1735 Will Spurrier Frisco Reedy 17:59.76 5:46/M 9 TM

127 108 1681 Hanibal Weldemichael Dallas Conrad 18:02.61 5:47/M 9

128 109 1683 Hunter Hegi Dallas Highland Park 18:03.24 5:47/M 9

129 110 1874 Cameron Johnson Wylie East 18:04.13 5:47/M 10

130 111 1823 Daemon Rodriguez Midlothian 18:04.55 5:48/M 9

131 112 1873 Chris�an Jarvis Wylie East 18:04.62 5:48/M 12

132 113 1660 Gerardo Delgadillo Corsicana 18:04.99 5:48/M 12

133 114 1763 Edward Rivera Kaufman 18:05.52 5:48/M 9 TM

134 115 1835 Ivan Acosta Nacogdoches 18:07.37 5:49/M 10

135 116 1689 Jack Payne Dallas Highland Park 18:08.63 5:49/M 12

136 117 1831 Gilberth Landaverde Mount Pleasant 18:09.25 5:49/M 9

137 118 1672 Jesus Lopez Dallas Adamson 18:15.60 5:51/M 10

138 (< 5) 1713 Carlos Saldana Forney 18:15.69 5:51/M 9

139 119 1806 Osmar Valdovinos Mesquite Poteet 18:18.64 5:52/M 11

140 120 1657 Sandro Cesar Badillo Corsicana 18:19.88 5:53/M 10

141 121 1869 Eliel Cortez Wylie East 18:20.79 5:53/M 11

142 122 1805 Eluit Ramirez- Acosta Mesquite Poteet 18:21.78 5:53/M 11

143 123 1836 Joey Corning Nacogdoches 18:23.04 5:54/M 9

144 124 1696 Jorge Mar�nez Dallas Jefferson 18:24.01 5:54/M 10

145 125 1839 David Mejorado Nacogdoches 18:25.42 5:54/M 11

146 126 1866 Joahan Castro Waco University 18:26.67 5:55/M

147 127 1682 Charlie Campbell Dallas Highland Park 18:27.96 5:55/M 10

148 128 1855 Price Griggs Sulphur Springs 18:33.18 5:57/M 11

149 129 1753 Chase McNeal Hallsville 18:35.32 5:57/M 11

150 130 1838 Cande Landeros Nacogdoches 18:40.25 5:59/M 12

151 131 1659 Felipe Cura Corsicana 18:42.92 6:00/M 10

152 132 1858 Evan Patrick Sulphur Springs 18:43.53 6:00/M 10

153 133 1794 Jaeshaun Osborn McKinney North 18:45.72 6:01/M 11

154 134 1853 Alex Flecker Sulphur Springs 18:46.29 6:01/M 10

155 135 1829 Juan Gonzalez Mount Pleasant 18:50.71 6:02/M 11



156 136 1749 Brandon Cole Hallsville 18:50.90 6:02/M 11

157 137 1661 Leonardo Garcia Corsicana 18:52.50 6:03/M 11

158 138 1751 Gabriel Dyess Hallsville 18:52.67 6:03/M 12

159 139 1802 Osbaldo Gamez Mesquite Poteet 19:06.58 6:07/M 10

160 140 1808 Jeovani Elias Mesquite West Mesquite 19:09.47 6:08/M 11

161 141 1680 Solomon Legesse Dallas Conrad 19:18.11 6:11/M 12

162 142 1863 Isaiah Herrera Waco University 19:21.91 6:12/M

163 143 1848 Jus�n Sellers Royse City 19:35.43 6:17/M 11

164 144 1698 Ramon Castro Dallas Spruce 19:36.76 6:17/M 11

165 145 1710 Victor Suaste Dallas Sunset 19:37.62 6:17/M 9

166 146 1871 Jaron Harbison Wylie East 19:41.25 6:19/M 12

167 147 1852 Chase Berry Sulphur Springs 19:41.66 6:19/M 12

168 148 1679 Petros Gebreyohannes Dallas Conrad 19:50.58 6:22/M 11

169 149 1810 Manuel Gomez Mesquite West Mesquite 19:52.48 6:22/M 12

170 150 1707 Melvin Mota Dallas Sunset 20:01.65 6:25/M 12

171 151 1704 Roberto Llanos Dallas Sunset 20:20.79 6:31/M 11

172 152 1699 Jose Luis Guererro Dallas Spruce 20:29.21 6:34/M 12

173 153 1846 Jace Bushman Royse City 20:32.83 6:35/M 11

174 154 1844 Carter Boll Royse City 20:37.00 6:36/M 10

175 155 1849 Joshua Trujillo Royse City 20:56.08 6:43/M 9

176 156 1700 Kevin Lopez Dallas Spruce 21:04.14 6:45/M 11

177 157 1702 Jhonny Robles Dallas Spruce 21:09.89 6:47/M 12

178 158 1705 Chris�an Mar�nez Dallas Sunset 21:13.47 6:48/M 9

179 159 1701 Jaime Ochoa Dallas Spruce 22:49.61 7:19/M 12

180 160 1709 Fredi Santos Dallas Sunset 23:22.93 7:30/M 12



Top

Final Team Results - Boys
5A BOYS

Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Posi�on - 1
Team Score (places): 60 Team Score (�mes): 1:19:14.48 Ave Time:15:50.90

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1776 Will Muirhead 12 1 1 14:59.30 14:59.30 0:00.00

2 1773 Brady Laboret 12 6 7 15:31.31 30:30.61 0:32.01

3 1770 Whitson Bedell 12 15 22 16:07.84 46:38.45 1:08.54

4 1772 Grant Gueller 12 16 38 16:09.38 1:02:47.83 1:10.08

5 1771 Erik Day 12 22 60 16:26.65 1:19:14.48 1:27.35

6 1774 Trevor Malik 11 (28) (88) 16:34.61 1:35:49.09 1:35.31

7 1769 John Armstrong 11 (30) (118) 16:35.67 1:52:24.76 1:36.37

Team - Frisco Reedy Finish Posi�on - 2
Team Score (places): 151 Team Score (�mes): 1:22:10.48 Ave Time:16:26.10
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1737 Wya� Wingard 12 3 3 15:18.56 15:18.56 0:19.26

2 1734 Garrick Spieler 9 24 27 16:29.84 31:48.40 1:30.54

3 1731 Luke Lawson 11 27 54 16:34.30 48:22.70 1:35.00

4 1729 Cameron Hunter 12 34 88 16:41.50 1:05:04.20 1:42.20

5 1728 Aiden Gonzalez-Rodiles 10 63 151 17:06.28 1:22:10.48 2:06.98

6 1730 Emmi� Kenney 11 (84) (235) 17:35.20 1:39:45.68 2:35.90

7 1735 Will Spurrier 9 (107) (342) 17:59.76 1:57:45.44 3:00.46

Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Posi�on - 3
Team Score (places): 171 Team Score (�mes): 1:22:46.92 Ave Time:16:33.38
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1745 Cayden Marsh 11 11 11 15:53.78 15:53.78 0:54.48

2 1742 Na� Enright 10 14 25 16:07.65 32:01.43 1:08.35

3 1739 Duke Brinkley 12 40 65 16:47.75 48:49.18 1:48.45

4 1741 David Corujo 10 46 111 16:53.15 1:05:42.33 1:53.85

5 1746 Chris Thomas 11 60 171 17:04.59 1:22:46.92 2:05.29

6 1738 Bryan Bayles 12 (62) (233) 17:05.65 1:39:52.57 2:06.35

7 1747 Jack Winne 10 (75) (308) 17:24.80 1:57:17.37 2:25.50

Team - Kaufman Finish Posi�on - 4
Team Score (places): 171 Team Score (�mes): 1:22:05.74 Ave Time:16:25.15
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1762 Chris�an Rivera 12 2 2 15:11.91 15:11.91 0:12.61

2 1766 Preston Williamson 12 10 12 15:52.18 31:04.09 0:52.88

3 1761 Marshall Pate 12 43 55 16:51.91 47:56.00 1:52.61

4 1764 Edwin Rivera 9 47 102 16:53.43 1:04:49.43 1:54.13

5 1765 Jayson Tucker 12 69 171 17:16.31 1:22:05.74 2:17.01

6 1760 Adan Gu�errez 10 (104) (275) 17:55.84 1:40:01.58 2:56.54

7 1763 Edward Rivera 9 (114) (389) 18:05.52 1:58:07.10 3:06.22

Team - Mount Pleasant Finish Posi�on - 5
Team Score (places): 189 Team Score (�mes): 1:23:12.61 Ave Time:16:38.52
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1833 Brian Ramirez 12 7 7 15:45.60 15:45.60 0:46.30

2 1827 Geovanni Calderon 9 17 24 16:19.01 32:04.61 1:19.71

3 1834 Daniel Robles 10 25 49 16:30.37 48:34.98 1:31.07

4 1832 Gill Landaverde 11 53 102 17:00.07 1:05:35.05 2:00.77

5 1830 Antonio Landaverde 12 87 189 17:37.56 1:23:12.61 2:38.26

6 1831 Gilberth Landaverde 9 (117) (306) 18:09.25 1:41:21.86 3:09.95

7 1829 Juan Gonzalez 11 (135) (441) 18:50.71 2:00:12.57 3:51.41

Team - Lu�in Finish Posi�on - 6
Team Score (places): 219 Team Score (�mes): 1:23:46.77 Ave Time:16:45.35
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1782 Adan Hernandez 11 9 9 15:49.63 15:49.63 0:50.33

2 1786 Kristopher Murphy 9 42 51 16:51.64 32:41.27 1:52.34

3 1787 Isaiah Rojo 10 54 105 17:00.50 49:41.77 2:01.20

4 1784 Brandon Jaime 9 55 160 17:01.22 1:06:42.99 2:01.92

5 1788 Kalynn Turner 12 59 219 17:03.78 1:23:46.77 2:04.48

6 1780 Raul Alverez 11 (71) (290) 17:20.44 1:41:07.21 2:21.14
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7 1781 Chris�an Gonzalez 12 (86) (376) 17:36.59 1:58:43.80 2:37.29

Team - Frisco Liberty Finish Posi�on - 7
Team Score (places): 235 Team Score (�mes): 1:24:17.89 Ave Time:16:51.58
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1721 Zach Moore 12 13 13 16:06.79 16:06.79 1:07.49

2 1717 Jahson Ferguson 12 20 33 16:26.19 32:32.98 1:26.89

3 1723 Smukh Sa�sh 11 57 90 17:02.75 49:35.73 2:03.45

4 1724 Devansh Saxea 10 72 162 17:21.01 1:06:56.74 2:21.71

5 1725 Luke Small 12 73 235 17:21.15 1:24:17.89 2:21.85

6 1720 Chance Moore 9 (77) (312) 17:26.76 1:41:44.65 2:27.46

7 1719 Andrew Jauregui 9 (90) (402) 17:40.31 1:59:24.96 2:41.01

Team - Midlothian Finish Posi�on - 8
Team Score (places): 248 Team Score (�mes): 1:23:54.20 Ave Time:16:46.84
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1822 Tanner Henderson 12 4 4 15:21.95 15:21.95 0:22.65

2 1824 Seth Swick 12 41 45 16:48.62 32:10.57 1:49.32

3 1826 Wes Wright 12 45 90 16:52.88 49:03.45 1:53.58

4 1817 Trenton Blackerby 11 65 155 17:07.54 1:06:10.99 2:08.24

5 1821 Caden Grisham 10 93 248 17:43.21 1:23:54.20 2:43.91

6 1818 Caeleb Bridgins 10 (99) (347) 17:45.43 1:41:39.63 2:46.13

7 1823 Daemon Rodriguez 9 (111) (458) 18:04.55 1:59:44.18 3:05.25

Team - Waco University Finish Posi�on - 9
Team Score (places): 269 Team Score (�mes): 1:24:56.02 Ave Time:16:59.20
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1868 Kendrick Sco� 11 12 12 16:06.63 16:06.63 1:07.33

2 1862 Maximus Aus�n 10 21 33 16:26.60 32:33.23 1:27.30

3 1865 Jayden Deleon 11 52 85 16:58.44 49:31.67 1:59.14

4 1864 Manuel Coronado 11 82 167 17:32.79 1:07:04.46 2:33.49

5 1867 Leo Gonzales 11 102 269 17:51.56 1:24:56.02 2:52.26

6 1866 Joahan Castro (126) (395) 18:26.67 1:43:22.69 3:27.37

7 1863 Isaiah Herrera (142) (537) 19:21.91 2:02:44.60 4:22.61

Team - McKinney North Finish Posi�on - 10
Team Score (places): 312 Team Score (�mes): 1:25:54.39 Ave Time:17:10.88
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1790 Graydon Cowgill 11 35 35 16:41.91 16:41.91 1:42.61

2 1789 Anthony Berardesco 11 36 71 16:43.06 33:24.97 1:43.76

3 1792 Ethan Larkin 12 74 145 17:21.44 50:46.41 2:22.14

4 1798 Parker Williams 12 78 223 17:29.37 1:08:15.78 2:30.07

5 1796 Riley Thompson 12 89 312 17:38.61 1:25:54.39 2:39.31

6 1795 Tyler Semler 12 (106) (418) 17:57.09 1:43:51.48 2:57.79

7 1794 Jaeshaun Osborn 11 (133) (551) 18:45.72 2:02:37.20 3:46.42

Team - Corsicana Finish Posi�on - 11
Team Score (places): 335 Team Score (�mes): 1:26:30.02 Ave Time:17:18.00
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1656 Jesus Arellano 12 31 31 16:38.37 16:38.37 1:39.07

2 1663 Jarell Jennings 10 33 64 16:41.07 33:19.44 1:41.77

3 1665 Jesus Sanchez 9 38 102 16:45.71 50:05.15 1:46.41

4 1660 Gerardo Delgadillo 12 113 215 18:04.99 1:08:10.14 3:05.69

5 1657 Sandro Cesar Badillo 10 120 335 18:19.88 1:26:30.02 3:20.58

6 1659 Felipe Cura 10 (131) (466) 18:42.92 1:45:12.94 3:43.62

7 1661 Leonardo Garcia 11 (137) (603) 18:52.50 2:04:05.44 3:53.20

Team - Mesquite West Mesquite Finish Posi�on - 12
Team Score (places): 342 Team Score (�mes): 1:26:25.67 Ave Time:17:17.13
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1809 Jesus Escamilla-Camargo 10 26 26 16:32.94 16:32.94 1:33.64

2 1816 Joe Morales 11 58 84 17:03.61 33:36.55 2:04.31

3 1813 Felix Huizache 11 80 164 17:31.40 51:07.95 2:32.10

4 1815 Juan Mar�nez 12 83 247 17:33.85 1:08:41.80 2:34.55

5 1811 Johan Gu�errez 11 95 342 17:43.87 1:26:25.67 2:44.57

6 1808 Jeovani Elias 11 (140) (482) 19:09.47 1:45:35.14 4:10.17

7 1810 Manuel Gomez 12 (149) (631) 19:52.48 2:05:27.62 4:53.18

Team - Nacogdoches Finish Posi�on - 13
( l ) (� ) i



g
Team Score (places): 362 Team Score (�mes): 1:26:56.05 Ave Time:17:23.21
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1837 Ernesto Garcia 11 29 29 16:35.63 16:35.63 1:36.33

2 1840 Jose Ramirez 10 44 73 16:52.51 33:28.14 1:53.21

3 1841 Eduardo Vazquez 10 51 124 16:57.50 50:25.64 1:58.20

4 1835 Ivan Acosta 10 115 239 18:07.37 1:08:33.01 3:08.07

5 1836 Joey Corning 9 123 362 18:23.04 1:26:56.05 3:23.74

6 1839 David Mejorado 11 (125) (487) 18:25.42 1:45:21.47 3:26.12

7 1838 Cande Landeros 12 (130) (617) 18:40.25 2:04:01.72 3:40.95

Team - Dallas Jefferson Finish Posi�on - 14
Team Score (places): 372 Team Score (�mes): 1:27:05.66 Ave Time:17:25.13
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1692 Jose De Luna De La Cruz 10 19 19 16:24.58 16:24.58 1:25.28

2 1694 Rodriguez Jimen Leonardo 11 56 75 17:02.23 33:26.81 2:02.93

3 1693 Kevin Galvan 10 81 156 17:32.00 50:58.81 2:32.70

4 1695 Joan Longoria 10 92 248 17:42.84 1:08:41.65 2:43.54

5 1696 Jorge Mar�nez 10 124 372 18:24.01 1:27:05.66 3:24.71

Team - Dallas Highland Park Finish Posi�on - 15
Team Score (places): 378 Team Score (�mes): 1:27:06.01 Ave Time:17:25.20
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1688 Ethan Moss 11 32 32 16:39.66 16:39.66 1:40.36

2 1691 Pierce Whiteman 12 39 71 16:47.72 33:27.38 1:48.42

3 1686 Thomas Kerr 9 97 168 17:44.76 51:12.14 2:45.46

4 1685 Bre� Jacot 12 101 269 17:50.63 1:09:02.77 2:51.33

5 1683 Hunter Hegi 9 109 378 18:03.24 1:27:06.01 3:03.94

6 1689 Jack Payne 12 (116) (494) 18:08.63 1:45:14.64 3:09.33

7 1682 Charlie Campbell 10 (127) (621) 18:27.96 2:03:42.60 3:28.66

Team - Dallas Adamson Finish Posi�on - 16
Team Score (places): 380 Team Score (�mes): 1:27:03.85 Ave Time:17:24.77
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1667 Yait Armendariz 10 61 61 17:05.14 17:05.14 2:05.84

2 1673 Daniel Nieto 12 67 128 17:13.17 34:18.31 2:13.87

3 1676 Kevin Soto 11 79 207 17:31.21 51:49.52 2:31.91

4 1670 Gerardo Diaz 12 85 292 17:35.96 1:09:25.48 2:36.66

5 1671 Elian Dominguez 12 88 380 17:38.37 1:27:03.85 2:39.07

6 1675 Alexis Soto 11 (103) (483) 17:54.13 1:44:57.98 2:54.83

7 1672 Jesus Lopez 10 (118) (601) 18:15.60 2:03:13.58 3:16.30

Team - Dallas Conrad Finish Posi�on - 17
Team Score (places): 410 Team Score (�mes): 1:28:24.21 Ave Time:17:40.84
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1677 Gudisa Adnow 12 5 5 15:26.30 15:26.30 0:27.00

2 1678 Chala Dandena 11 8 13 15:46.61 31:12.91 0:47.31

3 1681 Hanibal Weldemichael 9 108 121 18:02.61 49:15.52 3:03.31

4 1680 Solomon Legesse 12 141 262 19:18.11 1:08:33.63 4:18.81

5 1679 Petros Gebreyohannes 11 148 410 19:50.58 1:28:24.21 4:51.28

Team - Sulphur Springs Finish Posi�on - 18
Team Score (places): 446 Team Score (�mes): 1:28:37.00 Ave Time:17:43.40
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1857 Chris�an Palomino 12 18 18 16:20.81 16:20.81 1:21.51

2 1856 Jose Mejia 10 68 86 17:13.40 33:34.21 2:14.10

3 1854 Camden Fuller 11 100 186 17:46.08 51:20.29 2:46.78

4 1855 Price Griggs 11 128 314 18:33.18 1:09:53.47 3:33.88

5 1858 Evan Patrick 10 132 446 18:43.53 1:28:37.00 3:44.23

6 1853 Alex Flecker 10 (134) (580) 18:46.29 1:47:23.29 3:46.99

7 1852 Chase Berry 12 (147) (727) 19:41.66 2:07:04.95 4:42.36

Team - Mesquite Poteet Finish Posi�on - 19
Team Score (places): 449 Team Score (�mes): 1:28:33.91 Ave Time:17:42.78
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1799 Sebas�an Aguilar 12 37 37 16:45.27 16:45.27 1:45.97

2 1803 Juan Mar�nez 11 66 103 17:11.37 33:56.64 2:12.07

3 1800 Reo Bowman 12 105 208 17:56.85 51:53.49 2:57.55

4 1806 Osmar Valdovinos 11 119 327 18:18.64 1:10:12.13 3:19.34



5 1805 Eluit Ramirez- Acosta 11 122 449 18:21.78 1:28:33.91 3:22.48

6 1802 Osbaldo Gamez 10 (139) (588) 19:06.58 1:47:40.49 4:07.28

Team - Wylie East Finish Posi�on - 20
Team Score (places): 462 Team Score (�mes): 1:28:38.32 Ave Time:17:43.66
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1872 Bryce Hurley 10 70 70 17:20.07 17:20.07 2:20.77

2 1876 Alex Wood 12 76 146 17:26.07 34:46.14 2:26.77

3 1870 Zalyn Hamilton 11 94 240 17:43.43 52:29.57 2:44.13

4 1874 Cameron Johnson 10 110 350 18:04.13 1:10:33.70 3:04.83

5 1873 Chris�an Jarvis 12 112 462 18:04.62 1:28:38.32 3:05.32

6 1869 Eliel Cortez 11 (121) (583) 18:20.79 1:46:59.11 3:21.49

7 1871 Jaron Harbison 12 (146) (729) 19:41.25 2:06:40.36 4:41.95

Team - Hallsville Finish Posi�on - 21
Team Score (places): 464 Team Score (�mes): 1:28:42.56 Ave Time:17:44.51
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1752 Samuel Hawthorne 10 50 50 16:56.09 16:56.09 1:56.79

2 1755 Alex Pennington 12 91 141 17:41.69 34:37.78 2:42.39

3 1754 Ellio� Norwood 12 96 237 17:44.41 52:22.19 2:45.11

4 1750 Chris Derr 12 98 335 17:45.05 1:10:07.24 2:45.75

5 1753 Chase McNeal 11 129 464 18:35.32 1:28:42.56 3:36.02

6 1749 Brandon Cole 11 (136) (600) 18:50.90 1:47:33.46 3:51.60

7 1751 Gabriel Dyess 12 (138) (738) 18:52.67 2:06:26.13 3:53.37

Team - Dallas Sunset Finish Posi�on - 22
Team Score (places): 517 Team Score (�mes): 1:33:22.18 Ave Time:18:40.44
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1708 Figo Ramirez 11 23 23 16:27.97 16:27.97 1:28.67

2 1706 Cesar Montoya 12 48 71 16:54.15 33:22.12 1:54.85

3 1710 Victor Suaste 9 145 216 19:37.62 52:59.74 4:38.32

4 1707 Melvin Mota 12 150 366 20:01.65 1:13:01.39 5:02.35

5 1704 Roberto Llanos 11 151 517 20:20.79 1:33:22.18 5:21.49

6 1705 Chris�an Mar�nez 9 (158) (675) 21:13.47 1:54:35.65 6:14.17

7 1709 Fredi Santos 12 (160) (835) 23:22.93 2:17:58.58 8:23.63

Team - Royse City Finish Posi�on - 23
Team Score (places): 563 Team Score (�mes): 1:34:47.96 Ave Time:18:57.59
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1851 Chase�n Winston 10 49 49 16:55.63 16:55.63 1:56.33

2 1845 Harley Branch 12 64 113 17:07.07 34:02.70 2:07.77

3 1848 Jus�n Sellers 11 143 256 19:35.43 53:38.13 4:36.13

4 1846 Jace Bushman 11 153 409 20:32.83 1:14:10.96 5:33.53

5 1844 Carter Boll 10 154 563 20:37.00 1:34:47.96 5:37.70

6 1849 Joshua Trujillo 9 (155) (718) 20:56.08 1:55:44.04 5:56.78

Team - Dallas Spruce Finish Posi�on - 24
Team Score (places): 768 Team Score (�mes): 1:45:09.61 Ave Time:21:01.92
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1698 Ramon Castro 11 144 144 19:36.76 19:36.76 4:37.46

2 1699 Jose Luis Guererro 12 152 296 20:29.21 40:05.97 5:29.91

3 1700 Kevin Lopez 11 156 452 21:04.14 1:01:10.11 6:04.84

4 1702 Jhonny Robles 12 157 609 21:09.89 1:22:20.00 6:10.59

5 1701 Jaime Ochoa 12 159 768 22:49.61 1:45:09.61 7:50.31

Team - Carrollton Turner Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1655 Jose Hernandez 11 Less Than 5  17:23.63 17:23.63 2:24.33

Team - Forney Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1712 Ethan Reed 9 Less Than 5  16:56.74 16:56.74 1:57.44

2 1713 Carlos Saldana 9 Less Than 5  18:15.69 35:12.43 3:16.39

Team - Jacksonville Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1757 Kevin Nava 10 Less Than 5  17:19.25 17:19.25 2:19.95



2 1756 Marco Hernandez 10 Less Than 5  17:23.16 34:42.41 2:23.86

Team - Joshua Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1759 Nathan Ford 11 Less Than 5  16:59.84 16:59.84 2:00.54

2 1758 Joseph Aguirre 10 Less Than 5  17:27.84 34:27.68 2:28.54

Team - Lindale Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1767 Colton Taylor 11 Less Than 5  17:18.94 17:18.94 2:19.64

Team - Longview Pine Tree Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1768 Blake Couch 12 Less Than 5  17:02.67 17:02.67 2:03.37

Team - Texarkana Texas Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1861 Owen Likins 12 Less Than 5  15:31.59 15:31.59 0:32.29

Team - Carrollton Creekview Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1654 Jordy Muniz 12 Less Than 5  17:57.71 17:57.71 2:58.41

Team - Dallas Adams Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1666 Osbaldo Garcia 12 Less Than 5  16:11.98 16:11.98 1:12.68

Team - Dallas Kimball Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1697 Emmanuel Garcia 10 Less Than 5  17:58.45 17:58.45 2:59.15

Team - Denison Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1711 Damian Moreno 12 Less Than 5  16:53.67 16:53.67 1:54.37

Team - Frisco Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1714 Kevin Curry 10 Less Than 5  15:32.71 15:32.71 0:33.41

Team - Frisco Heritage Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1715 Soham Pa�l 11 Less Than 5  16:37.38 16:37.38 1:38.08

Team - Frisco Memorial Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1727 Brayden Kennedy 9 Less Than 5  16:00.16 16:00.16 1:00.86

2 1726 Jotham Asmerom 11 Less Than 5  16:00.76 32:00.92 1:01.46

Team - Red Oak Finish Posi�on - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (�mes):

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1843 Sergio Flores 12 Less Than 5  16:38.98 16:38.98 1:39.68

2 1842 Sebas�an Calderon 11 Less Than 5  17:07.93 33:46.91 2:08.63
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